

Waiver/Indemnification/Participation Agreement

Riverside Yacht Club 102 Club Road Riverside, CT 06878

_____, parent of ______, a minor, understand, I. acknowledge and agree that the execution of this Agreement is a condition precedent to and consideration for my son's/daughter's participation in one or more of the Riverside Yacht Club's summer activities or programs. I hereby acknowledge and assume on behalf of myself and my son/daughter the risks of injury or illness, including death, that may result from my son's/daughter's participation in such activities or programs. I hereby agree to release, indemnify, defend, hold harmless and/or waive any and all claims against the Riverside Yacht Club, its officers, governors, members and employees, arising out of or related to my son's/daughter's participation in such activities or programs. I understand that participation in these summer activities and programs creates a risk that my child could be exposed to persons infected with COVID-19, and specifically agree that the risk that my child may become infected from that exposure and suffer injury, illness or death is included within the scope of this release, indemnity, defense, hold harmless and wavier agreement. I also agree that I shall be responsible for any damages to the Riverside Yacht Club facilities, property and/or equipment, including boats, sails, dollies, and other property, resulting from my son's/daughter's negligence or willful misconduct.

Applicable Junior(s):

Signed: _____

Date: _____